503645817 01/12/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3692452

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME	
SEQUENCE:	2	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AREAE, INC.	06/27/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	METAPLACE, INC.	
Street Address:	415 S. CEDROS AVENUE	
Internal Address:	SUITE 240	
City:	SOLANA BEACH	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92075	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13298595

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)509-3691

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 858-720-8900

Email: docketing@sheppardmullin.com, sstreams@sheppardmullin.com

Correspondent Name: DISNEY ENTERPRISES, INC. C/O SHEPPARD MU

Address Line 1: 12275 EL CAMINO REAL, SUITE 200
Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92130-2006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	45WE-213602	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	D. BENJAMIN ESPLIN	
SIGNATURE:	/D. Benjamin Esplin/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/12/2016	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Change of Name from Areae to Metaplace (2)#page1.tif source=Change of Name from Areae to Metaplace (2)#page2.tif

PATENT 503645817 REEL: 037486 FRAME: 0421



PAGE 3

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "AREAE, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "AREAE, INC." TO "METAPLACE, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2008, AT 7:20 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4196177 8100

080740894

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Warriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6699075

DATE: 06-30-08

PATENT REEL: 037486 FRAME: 0422

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:24 PM 06/27/2008 FILED 07:20 PM 06/27/2008 SRV 080740894 - 4196177 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF AREAE, INC.

Areae, Inc. (the "Corporation"), a corporation duly organized and existing by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "GCL"), does hereby certify that:

- 1. The name of the Corporation is Areae, Inc. The original Certificate of Incorporation was filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware on July 26, 2006 under the name Areae, Inc.
- 2. The amendment to the Corporation's Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation set forth below was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the GCL and has been consented to in writing by the stockholders of the Corporation, and written notice has been given, in accordance with Section 228 of the GCL.
- ARTICLE FIRST of the Corporation's Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation is amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"ARTICLE FIRST

The name of the corporation is Metaplace, Inc."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment of Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation to be executed by Raphael Koster, its President, on this 21th day of June, 2008.

Raphael Koster, President

PATENT REEL: 037486 FRAME: 0423

RECORDED: 01/12/2016